



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 116 of 2026

Smt. Vidyawati Yadav And 4 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Dinesh Agrawal And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Amit Malik, Bablu Singh, Bramhapal Malick

Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Navneet Chandra Tripathi, learned counsel states that he proposes to enter his appearance on behalf of respondent nos.1 and would be filing his Vakalatnama in the registry.

Sri Bramhapal Malick, learned counsel for the appellant is present.

On the request of the counsel for the parties, list on 10.03.2026 as fresh.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

February 27, 2026

Imroz