



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 116 of 2026

Smt. Vidyawati Yadav And 4 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Dinesh Agrawal And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Amit Malik, Bablu Singh, Bramhapal Malick
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Navaneet Chandra Tripathi, Utkarsh Tripathi

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Bramhapal Malick, learned counsel for the appellants, after making submission to some extent seeks time to get ready with the matter.

As prayed, list on 24.3.2026, as fresh.

Sri Navaneet Chandra Tripathi, learned counsel for the respondents is present.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

March 10, 2026

RKK/-