



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 116 of 2026

Smt. Vidyawati Yadav And 4 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Dinesh Agrawal And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Amit Malik, Bablu Singh, Bramhapal Malick

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Navaneet Chandra Tripathi, Utkarsh Tripathi

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Amit Malik, learned counsel for the appellants prays for a further accommodation citing certain difficulty.

As prayed, list on 8th April, 2026 as fresh.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

March 24, 2026

Arun K. Singh